
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest

tenderer/L
1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCC 8673 13 Repairing/development
of Tipling Nalini Pathar
gaon road, Duliajan.

A, B & C 22.01.2013 Single Bid 14.02.2013        110                   - - Yes 610*7172/ DCC
dtd.
19.04..2013

M/s L.G.
Enterprise,Duliajan.

9,63,180.08 12 Weeks

DCC 8698 L13 Erection of boundary
wall with jingle wire
fencing round Navajyoti
M.E. School, Duliajan.

 D 23.01.2013 Single  Bid 21.02.2013        88                   - - Yes 6107200/ DCC
dtd.  09.04..2013

M/s Orient
Traders,
Duliajan.

4,71,209.35 08 weeks

DCC 8975 L13 Constn. of bathroom,
toilet, urinals etc. at LPG
Tanker parking area,
Duliajan.

A, B & C 14.02.2013 Single Bid 07.03.2013        82                   -              - Yes 6107205/
DCC dtd.
09.04.2013

M/s Friends
Associates,
Duliajan.

9,71,244.85 24 Weeks.

DCC 7900 L13 Constn. of security
barrack at Chabua EPS,
Chabua.

A, B & C 27.12.2012 Single Bid 13.12.2012        12                   -             - Yes 6107173/
DCC dtd.
03.04.2013

M/s.Brothers &
Sons,
Duliajan.

19,71,649.97 20 Weeks.

DCC 8672 L13 Repairing/development
of  kutcha road from
Bamungaon to the
embankment at Tipling-
Nagaon connection rd.

A, B & C 22.01.2013 Single Bid 14.02.2013       112                  -            - Yes 6107169/
DCC dtd.
03.04.2013

M/s Phukan
Constjn. & Order
Supplier, Bordubi.

7,53,990.61 12 Weeks.

DCC 8697 L13 Constn. of 400 KLS
ground water tank at
Hatilai FGS-263.

A, B & C 23.01.2013 A, B & C 21.02.2013       15                 -           - Yes 6107171/
DCC dtd.
03.04.2013

Sri Sailen
Gogoi,
Tengakhat.

7,83,278.98 28 Weeks.

DCC 8828 L13 Development of Duliajan
Kabarstan, Duliajan.

A, B & C 06.02.2013 A, B & C 07.03.2013       86                 -           - Yes 6107203/
DCC dtd.
09.04.2013

M/s S.Ahmed &
Co.,Duliajan.

9,00,520.02 10 Weeks

DCO8479P13 Hiring of Services for
Grass Cutting

Press 04.01.2013 Single 05.02.2013 6  4(Four)
i)  Ajit Enterprise
ii) M. Dutta & Co.
iii) Prodip Konwar
& Co.
iv) Gogoi
Enterprise

2(Two)
i) Hazarika
Enterprise
ii) Ajanta Electricals

Yes 6204802 dtd.
28.04.2013

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

13,68,000.00
(+ Service Tax)

April, 2016



DCO7827P13 Hiring of services for Pre
Drill EIP Study & EMP
for Khagorijan OIL and
Gas Field area in
Dibrugarh & Tinsukia
District

Press 02.11.2012 Single 04.12.2012 1 1 (One)
M/s. Senes
Consultants India
Pvt. Ltd.

- N/A 6204746 dtd.
03.04.2013

M/s. Senes
Consultants India
Pvt. Ltd.

16,80,000.00 January,
2014

CDI8482L13 Hiring services of
consultants for
preparation of “Audit
Universe” for OIL

Limited N/A Single 19.02.2013 3 1(One)
M/s. Deloitte
Haskins & Sells

2(Two)
1)  M/s. KPMG
2) M/s. PWC

Yes 6204806 dtd.
30.04.2013

M/s. Deloitte
Hasking & Sells

53,34,515.72 9 Months

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period
of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204744 dtd.
03.04.2013

Sri Thaneswar
Gogoi

17,77,141.92 4 years

CDI6715P13 Transportation of goods
by road for 2 years

Press 06.08.2012 Two Bid 18.09.2012 5 3(Three)
i) DARCL
Logistics Ltld.
ii) Inland Road
Transport Pvt. Ltd.
iii) Western
Carriers

2(Two)
i) Economic
Transport
Organisation Ltd.
ii) SAR Parivahan
Pvt. Ltd.

Yes 6204749 dtd.
10.04.2013

M/s. Western
Carrier

18,52,71,000/- 2 years


